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-~ 9
FEE NOTIFICATION L"

Sub: Conduct of Post Graduate Medical Theory Examination
during November- 2021.

The Post Graduate Medical Degree /Diploma theory Examinations are
scheduled from 12th November-2021. The details of fee structure is as

follows.
1. Date of Issue of Application forms I 27.09.2021
2. | Payment of Examination fee by student
Dates for payment of Examination fee without fine 28.09.2021 to0 21.10.2021
Dates with fine of Rs.100 22.10.2021 to 26.10.2021
Dates with fine of Rs.200 27.10.2021 to 29.10.2021
3. Fee paid by students to be transferred to the University
Last date without fine 22.10.2021
Last date with fine of Rs.100 27.10.2021
Last date with fine of Rs.200 30.10.2021
4. | Last date for submission of filled Application
Forms to the University 021 Ll
EXAMINATION FEE STRUCTURE
1. | Application form Fee Rs. 200/-
2. | Marks Card Fee Rs. 300/-
Examination Fee per paper - PG Degree (MD/MS) Rs.2000/-
Examination Fee per paper - PG Diploma Rs.1000/-
4. | Provisional Degree Certificate Fee Rs. 750/-
Dissertation fee (Paid at the time of uploading dissertation online) Rs.2000/-
6. | Convocation Indian Nationals Rs.5000/-
P.G Degree . -
Fee Foreign Nationals Rs.6000/-
b.G Dol Indian Nationals Rs.3000/-
. 1ploma
Foreign Nationals Rs.5000/-

Note: Detailed time table is enclosed

Dr. NR rishna Reddy
Registrar (Evaluation)

e
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INSTRUCTIONS TO THE STUDENTS

. Students are required to pay the PDC and convocation fee compulsorily along
with the examination fee

. The failed students [repeaters] need not pay the marks card fee as per circular
No. REP/Exmn/M.C/4/Ol-02, dated 24/07/2001.

. The failed students [repeaters] need not pay the PDC fee and convocation fee as if
it has been paid by the students in the earlier examinations. If any revision in
the fees structure in respect of Marks card, PDC and convocation fee, then such
difference amount should be paid by the students.

. The fee once paid cannot be refunded or readjusted under any circumstances

- Change of Examination centre is not permitted at any circumstances

Instructions to the Principals / Heads of the Institutions
Attendance:

The Principals of the Colleges are required to furnish attendance of all the
candidates by calculating the attendance up to the last working day of
course/term. There is no provision for condonation of Attendance.

- SC/ST, Category-1 and Management Quota students also have to pay all the

applicable examination fees, as per the following orders.

L. Letter of Director of Medical Education No.MEH (3)/22/2002-03, dated
27/03/2003.

ii. Circular of RGUHS dated 22-1 1-2004 and Ref No. Reg (E) / SC / ST / AR -
04 / 08-09 dated 10/02/2009 and

ii. Reference letter No.REG/EX- II/SC/ST/BCM 59/2003-04 dated
18.11.2003 respectively.

All Repeater candidates including SC/ ST/Category-1 of all faculties are not
exempted from the payment of examination fees as per the Government letter
vide No.SWL 229, BCA 80, dated 16/12/1982.

- Filled application forms should be signed by both the candidates and the
Principal in the required places. Photo generated in application forms should be
attested by the Principal. Kindly note facsimiles should not be used for
signatures.

. The Principal should verify all the filled application forms eligibility of students
and submit to the Registrar (Evaluation) on or before the specified dates by
insured post or authorized person.  The principal will be held solely
responsible if ineligible candidates are permitted to write examination.

The Principals of colleges should collect the fee from each candidate and send a
financial statement showing the details Name of the candidates, Register
Numbers, Subject appearing and fees paid receipt along with online transaction
ID / Reference No ( Fee paid online printout receipt ) etc., “in triplicate”.
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Type : JPEG/JPG

Size: 33mm X 4lmmor1.3X 1.6 inches

Color: Natural color so skin tone is clearly visible
Recency: Taken in the last 6 months
Background: Plain white and solid design

Eyes: Open and looking directly at camera

Dimensions and size (pixels): 10KB to SOKB for pixels: 130X 160
Minimum and 1000 X 1000 maximum

* Attire, Clothing dress code: casual or professional preferred

backward class and minorities Dept / Corporation.

- The Principals shall send separate statements for Convocation Fee and

Provisional Degree Certificate fee, collected from the students who are
appearing for the Final Year Examination with details such as Register
Number, Name of the Candidate, Amount paid, and send an Online Payment
Receipt for the consolidated amount in favour of the Registrar (E).

Dr. N.Ram‘/ ishna Reddy
Registrar (Evaluation)i-
To: £t

All the Principals/Dean /Director of
Medical Colleges affiliated to RGUHS

Copy to:

P.A. to Vice - Chancellor \ Registrar \ Registrar (E)
Finance Officer, RGUHS

All the officers of RGUHS

Regional Centers — Belgaum & Gulbarga

Guard File

AR WO~
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4t T’ Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Dr.N.Ramakrishna Reddy
Registrar (Evaluation)

Ph:080:26961930,Fax:2696193
Email- registrareva@rguhs.ac.in

Time Table for PG Medical Degree Examination of November -2021

Tentative date of practical examination - 23.11.2021 and onwards

SLNo Date Day Time Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry
(QP Code) (QP Code) (QP Code)
1. 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-1 7305 7415 7315
2.| 15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM Paper-2 7306 7416 7316
3.1 17/11/2021 Wednesday | 9-00 A M to 12.00 PM Paper-3 7307 7417 7317
4.1 19/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-4 7308 7318
Lox




Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th ‘T’ Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Dr.N.Ramakrishna Reddy
Registrar (Evaluation)

Ph:080:26961930,Fax:2696193
Email- registrareva@rguhs.ac.in

Time Table for PG Medical Degree / Diploma Examination of November -2021

SL Date Day Time Pathology Microbiology Pharmacology | Forensic Community
No (QP Code) (QP Code) (QP Code) Medicine (QP | Medicine
Code) (QP Code)
1.| 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM Paper-1 7391 7355 7405 7335 7425
2.| 15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM Paper-2 7392 7356 7406 7336 7426
3.1 17/11/2021 Wednesday | 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-3 7393 7357 7407 7337 7427
4.1 19/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM Paper-4 7394 7358 7408 7338 7428
SL Date Day Time Dip.in Pathology Dip.in Dip.in Forensic Dip.in Community
No (QP Code) Microbiology Medicine (QP Medicine
(QP Code) Code) (QP Code)
1.] 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM Paper-1 9331 9341 9321 7266
2.| 15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM Paper-2 9332 9342 9322 7267
3.| 17/11/2021 Wednesday | 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-3 9333 9343 9323 7268
A7
14/ (
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Tentative date of practical examination — 23.11.2021 and onwards




Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4t ‘T’ Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Dr.N.Ramakrishna Reddy
Registrar (Evaluation)

Ph:080:26961930,Fax:2696193
Email- registrareva@rguhs.ac.in

Time Table for PG Medical Degree / Diploma Examination of November -2021

SL Date Day Time ENT (QP | Ophthalmology | Paediatrics General General Orthopaedics | OBG
No Code) (QP Code) (QP Code) Medicine Surgery (QP Code) (Qp
(QP Code) (QP Code) Code)

1.1 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-1 8211 8241 7371 9181 8281 8261 8231

2.| 15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-2 8212 8242 7372 9182 8282 8262 8232

3.117/11/2021 | Wednesday | 9-00 A M to 12.00 PM Paper-3 8213 8243 7373 9183 8283 8263 8233

4.119/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-4 8214 8244 7374 9184 8284 8264 8234
SL Date Day Time Dip.in ENT Dip.in Dip.in Paediatrics Dip.in Dip.in OBG (QP
No (QP Code) Ophthalmology (QP Code) Orthopaedics (QP Code)

(QP Code) Code)

1.]12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-1 7111 1171 7041 7191 7081

2.| 15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-2 7112 7172 7042 7192 7082

3.117/11/2021 | Wednesday | 9-00 A M to 12.00 PM Paper-3 7113 7173 7043 77193 7083

/11/ Y ﬂ//{’/7
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4t T’ Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Dr.N.Ramakrishna Reddy
Registrar (Evaluation)

Ph:080:26961930,Fax:2696193
Email- registrareva@rguhs.ac.in

Time Table for PG Medical Degree / Diploma Examination of November -2021

SL No | Date Day Time Dermatology Radio Radiotherapy | Psychiatric | Anaesthesia
(QP Code) Diagnosis | (QP Code) (QP Code) (QP Code)
(QP Code)
1.1 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-1 7321 7461 7481 7441 7291
2.|15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-2 7322 7462 7482 7442 7292
3.117/11/2021 Wednesday | 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-3 7323 7463 7483 7443 7293
4.|19/11/2021 Friday 9-00AMto12.00PM | Paper-4 7324 7464 7484 7444 7294
SL No | Date Day Time Dip.in Dip.in Radio Dip.in Dip.in Dip.in
Dermatology | Diagnosis Radiotherapy | Psychiatric | Anaesthesia
(QP Code) (QP Code) (QP Code) (QP Code) | (QP Code)
1.1 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00AM to 12.00 PM Paper-1 7261 7131 7151 4221 7011
2.1 15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-2 7262 7132 7152 7222 7012
3.117/11/2021 Wednesday | 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-3 7263 7133 7153 7223 7013
Registr valuation)
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th T” Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Dr.N.Ramakrishna Reddy

Registrar (Evaluation)

Ph:080:26961930,Fax:2696193
Email- registrareva@rguhs.ac.in

Time Table for PG Medical Degree / Diploma Examination of November -2021

SL No | Date Day Time Hospital Emergency Physical Aerospace Respiratory Transfusion
Administration | Medicine (QP Medicine Medicine Medicine (QP Medicine
(QP Code) Code) Rehabilitation (QP Code) Code) (QP Code)
(QP Code)
1.1 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM | Paper-1 7531 7511 7521 9171 7501 9185
2.1 15/11/2021 Monday | 9-00 AMto 12.00 PM | Paper-2 7532 7512 7522 9172 7502 9186
3.1 17/11/2021 | Wednesday | 9-00 A M to 12.00 PM | Paper-3 7533 7513 7523 9173 7503 9187
4.1 19/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM | Paper-4 7534 7514 7524 9174 7504 9188
SLNo | Date Day Time DTCD — Tuberculosis and
Chest Disease(QP Code)
1. 12/11/2021 Friday 9-00 AMto0 12.00 PM Paper-1 7241
2. 15/11/2021 Monday 9-00 AM to 12.00 PM Paper-2 7242
3. 17/11/2021 | Wednesday | 9-00 A M to 12.00 PM Paper-3 724%
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